STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY ANALYSIS

2022-23

The IQAC expresses satisfaction at the survey conducted among the students.
Questions ranged across a Spectrum of parameters from curriculum to teaching
quality to internal assessment to online classes. The Survey had questions to
ascertain the quality of infrastructure, library and sports facilities. In order to
ascertain the role of the management, the survey had questions on the accessibility
of the management, the survey had questions on the accessibility of the HOI as
well.

On the basis of the findings., the proposal of action stands as follows:

1. Taking note that 22% of students are not happy with the washroom facilities,
the IQAC is concerned about the feedback. The Teacher-in-Charge, IQAC
and Governing Body is requested to upgrade the washroom facilities and
augment the physical facilities as well with immediate effect.

2. Classroom facilities should be improved.

3. Teachers’ Council and Academic Committee to push towards absolute
satisfaction regarding teaching-learning in near future, although the result is
generally positive.



STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (SSS)

2022-23

METHOD- The student satisfaction survey was conducted online through a google form. The form was shared in the college website.
350 of our current students responded to the survey. The survey was conducted on grounds of anonymity to give the opportunity to the
opportunity to the students for a free and fair review.

Q1 | Q2 Q3| Q4| Q5|Q6| Q7| Q8| Q9|Q10| Q11| Q12 |Q13| Q14 | Q15| Q16 | Q17 | Q18 | Q19 | Q20

Agree 224 | 226 | 220 | 227 | 230 | 250 | 252 [ 220 | 221 [ 220 | 180 |222 |230 |230 |224 |226 |220 |250 |230 |220

Strongly | 100 | 100 | 120 | 100 | 100 |90 |80 | 110 |109 | 108 |100 | 110 |100 |100 [100 |100 |108 |90 |100 | 108
agree

Disagree |20 |22 |5 20 |15 |8 10 |18 |17 |16 |40 |16 12 12120 |22 16 |8 15 16

Strongly |6 2 5 3 5 2 8 2 3 6 30 |2 8 8 6 2 6 2 5 6
disagree




Q1. Teachers are regular and punctual in class.

B Agree
® Strongly agree
Disagree

¥ Strongly disagree




Q2. Syllabus coverage prescribed by the University is adequate.

m Agree
W Strongly agree
Disagree

W Strongly disagree




Q3. Online class delivery was adequate.

W Agree
W Strongly agree
Disagree

® Strongly disagree




Q4. Technological support is optimal

® Agree
m Strongly agree
Disagree

= Strongly disagres



Q5. Library facilities are adequate.

W Agree
| Strongly agree
Disagree

m Strongly disagree




Q6. Student teacher relationship is satisfactory.

1% 2%

5\

n Agree
® Strongly agree
Disagree

u Strongly disagree



Q7. Overall learning environment is good.

m Agree
W Strongly agree
© Disagree

W Strongly disagree




Q8. Safe and secure environment in college.

= Agree
m Strongly agree
- Disagree

® Strongly disagree




Q9. Classroom facilities are good.

m Agree
m Strongly agree
Disagree

m Strongly disagree




Q10. Sports facilities are available.

W Agree
® Strongly agree
Disagree

® Strongly disagree




Q11. Toilets and washrooms are available.

® Agree
®m Strongly agree
' Disagree

® Strongly disagree




Q12. Administrative office is student friendly.

® Agree
® Strongly agree
Disagree

® Strongly disagree




Q13. Internal evaluation by the teachers was satisfactory.
294 2%

W Agree
W Strongly agree
 Disagree

W Strongly disagree



Q14. Overall quality of teaching learning facility is good

1% 294

w Agree
m Strongly agree
Disagree

m Strongly disagree




Q15. The library staff is co- operative and helpful,

3% 2%

W Agree
W Strongly agree
" Disagree

u Strongly disagree




Q16. There is enough drinking water.

3% 2%

m Agree
u Strongly agree
© Disagree

® Strongly disagree




Q17. Scholarships from college are given.

W Agree
® Strongly agree
Disagree

® Strongly disagree




Q18. The college website is helpful.

1%1%

W Agree
u Strongly agree
" Disagree

m Strongly disagree



Q19 College canteen is available.

N Agree
® Strongly agree
Disagree

W Strongly disagree




Q20. Principal of the college is accessible.

W Agree

® Strongly agree

* Disagree

® Strongly disagree




